097/24

098/24

099/24

100/24

101/24

102/24

103/24

104/24

105/24

106/24

107/24

108/24

109/24

110/24

BURTON AND DALBY PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Council Meeting will take place on
Wednesday 27" November 2024 at
The Hollies Farm Buildings, Church Lane, Little Dalby, LE14 2HA
at 7.00 pm

All Councillors are summoned to attend with members of the public and the press invited to attend

Michele Jones

Clerk to the Council
Email: clerk@burtonanddalbypc.org.uk

22" November 2024

AGENDA

Apologies for Absence
To receive declarations of interest in respect to items on the Agenda

To Agree and Sign the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on
Wednesday 30" October 2024

To Review Matters Arising from the Minutes of the Meeting held on
Wednesday 30" October 2024

Opportunity for County/Borough Councillors/Members of the Public to Speak
Traffic Monitoring — Update

Speed Indicator Displays

Street-lighting — Update

Flood Management

Surface Water Flooding

Severn Trent Water Pipeline Works on Lag Lane
Road Maintenance and Cleaning

Bloor Homes Development
Poultry Farm Development

To Review Planning Matters


mailto:clerk@burtonanddalbypc.org.uk

111/24

112/24

113/24

114/24

115/24

116/24

Project Groups — Update

(a) Little Dalby Telephone Kiosk and Defibrillator
(b) Great Dalby Bridge

(c) OMNI Summer Camp

(d) Traffic Monitoring

(e) Street-lighting

() Kings Wood/Monarchs Walk

(g) Community Initiative Scheme

(h) Little Dalby Church Track/Path

Precept 2025/2026

Financial Reports

(a) List of Expenditure for November 2024
Parish Councillors’ Reports and Risk Assessments

Clerk’s Report

Date and Time of Next Meeting



