BURTON AND DALBY PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Council Meeting will take place on Wednesday 27th November 2024 at The Hollies Farm Buildings, Church Lane, Little Dalby, LE14 2HA at 7.00 pm

All Councillors are summoned to attend with members of the public and the press invited to attend

Michele Jones Clerk to the Council

Email: clerk@burtonanddalbypc.org.uk

22nd November 2024

AGENDA

097/24	Apologies for Absence
098/24	To receive declarations of interest in respect to items on the Agenda
099/24	To Agree and Sign the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on Wednesday 30 th October 2024
100/24	To Review Matters Arising from the Minutes of the Meeting held on Wednesday 30 th October 2024
101/24	Opportunity for County/Borough Councillors/Members of the Public to Speak
102/24	Traffic Monitoring – Update
103/24	Speed Indicator Displays
104/24	Street-lighting – Update
105/24	Flood Management
106/24	Surface Water Flooding
107/24	Severn Trent Water Pipeline Works on Lag Lane Road Maintenance and Cleaning
108/24	Bloor Homes Development
109/24	Poultry Farm Development
110/24	To Review Planning Matters

111/24	Project Groups – Update
	 (a) Little Dalby Telephone Kiosk and Defibrillator (b) Great Dalby Bridge (c) OMNI Summer Camp (d) Traffic Monitoring (e) Street-lighting (f) Kings Wood/Monarchs Walk (g) Community Initiative Scheme (h) Little Dalby Church Track/Path
112/24	Precept 2025/2026
113/24	Financial Reports
	(a) List of Expenditure for November 2024
114/24	Parish Councillors' Reports and Risk Assessments
115/24	Clerk's Report
116/24	Date and Time of Next Meeting